503145325 01/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3191937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN H. DANIEL	11/19/2013	
ROY C. SCHOON	11/19/2013	
CHARLES P. JENRICK	11/19/2013	
CURTIS W. HALLOWELL	11/19/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUMMINS-ALLISON CORP.
Street Address:	852 FEEHANVILLE DRIVE
City:	MT. PROSPECT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14601985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: crivera@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY M. TAUB
Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 300 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247171-000594USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY M. TAUB
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley M. Taub/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=247171-594USC1_assignment#page1.tif source=247171-594USC1_assignment#page2.tif source=247171-594USC1_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503145325 REEL: 034778 FRAME: 0453

source=247171-594USC1_assignment#page4.tif source=247171-594USC1_assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 034778 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOHN H. DANIEL, III, ROY C. SCHOON, CHARLES P. JENRICK, AND CURTIS W. HALLOWELL, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

APPARATUS, METHOD, AND SYSTEM FOR LOADING CURRENCY BILLS INTO A CURRENCY PROCESSING DEVICE

for which we have made application for United States Patent, the application having been filed on March 15, 2013, as Application No. 13/842,772, and also identifiable by Attorney Docket No. 247171-000594USPT;

WHEREAS, Cummins-Allison Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 852 Feehanville Drive, Mt. Prospect, Illinois 60056 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the applications and any Letters Patents that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the said applications and all patents which may be granted therefrom, including all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for the said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the inventions disclosed in the said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for the said inventions in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of the said inventions, and all rights to register the said inventions in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in the said ASSIGNEE and to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the said inventions in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

247171/000594USPT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have, 2013.	Name: John H. Daniel, III Residence: 1252 Wind Energy Pass Batavia, IL 60510
State of	
County of Col.	
the State and County aforesaid, personally person of the above name who signed and same to be his own free act and deed.	, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, in and for appeared John H. Daniel, III, known by me to be the sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the Notary Public
My Commission expires:	
SATON &	OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE E SAMPSON Y PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MMISSION EXPIRES 08/13/16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set	my hand and	seal this 19 1	day of
Novembor 2013.		\(\sigma\)		
	Name: Residence:	Roy C. Sch 3060 Dell I Glenview,	Place	
State of Llenes				
County of Lord) ss.:				
On this day of day of the State and County aforesaid, personally of the above name who signed and sealed the his own free act and deed.	appeared Roy	C. Schoon, k	e, a Notary Pub nown by me to nd acknowledge	be the person
My Commission expires:		.,turk		
	OFFICIAL SEA DIANE E SAMPS RY PUBLIC - STATE (COMMISSION EXPIRE	ON }		

NOVEMBEL, 2013.	<u>Chor</u>	les P. Tenrick Charles P. Jenrick
	Residence:	895 S. Plum Grove Rd 1359 LARRINE PC Palatine, IL 60067
		SCHRUMBURG TL 60173
State of Llows)		
County of Col) ss.:		
On this 19 day of 77	waku r	013, before me, a Notary Public, in and for
the State and County aforesaid, persona	lly appeared Cl	harles P. Jenrick, known by me to be the
person of the above name who signed ar	nd sealed the fo	regoing instrument, and acknowledged the
same to be his own free act and deed.	1	1
		<u> </u>
My Commission expires:	Notary Publ	fe par turn
8.1316	*******	AAAAAAA
NOT	OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE E SAMPSO ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF	in a second

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set my hand and seal this	19	day of
Abjentier, 2013.	Just Mouvell		
	Name Curtis W. Hallowell		***************************************
	Residence: 1417 E. Reynolds		
	Palatine, IL 60067		
or of			
State of <u>llenno</u>)			
County of Cod) ss.:			
On this day of the State and County aforesaid, personal person of the above name who signed as same to be his own free act and deed.	nd sealed the foregoing instrument, an	wn by me	to be the
My Commission expíres:	Notary Public		
•			
	OFFICIAL SEAL DIANE E SAMPSON OTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS BY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/13/16		

RECORDED: 01/21/2015